
  

  

CERTIFICATION OF RETURNS 
General Election Runoff 

December 5, 2023     
  

COUNTY OF Fulton/ City of Roswell 
STATE OF GEORGIA 

Upon certification: 

We, the undersigned Board of Elections/Registrars, Superintendent/Supervisor of 
Elections and designees, do jointly and severally certify that the attached Election Results 
Summary is a true and correct count of the votes cast in this County for the candidates in 
the General Election Runoff. 

= Moe — 
  

    

  

  

day of , 2023. 

Attest: 

x 

Superintendent/Supervisor of Elections 

  

ATTACH EMS ELECTION SUMMARY/STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST 

  
Attach copies to this consolidated certification and summary report and provide as follows: 
1. Original: Secretary of State 
2. Copy: Posted at the Elections Office 
3. Copy: File in the permanent record in the Superintendent's Office 

4. Copy: Clerk of Superior Court (Sealed) Pursuant to O.C.G.A § 21-2-500 

Pursuant to 0.C.G.A § 21-2-497     
  

The formatting of this document may not be altered in any way 

This form Pursuant to 0.C.G.A § 21-2-493. 

Formit CERT_RTNS_GEN-22



Elector Group Counting Group 

Total Election Day 

Advanced Voting 

Absentee by Mail 

Provisional 

Total 

Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%) 

Registered Voters: 7,881 of 64,088 (12.30%) 

Ballots Cast: 7,881 

Election Summary Report 
Fulton County, Georgia 

General Municipal Runoff Election 
December 5, 2023 

City Council - Post 2 - Roswell (Vote for 1) 
NP 
Precincts Reported: 31 of 31 (100.00%) 

Times Cast 

Undervotes 

Candidate Party 

Michael Dal Cerro 

Allen Sells 

Total Votes 

Official and Complete 
CITY OF ROSWELL 

Ballots Voters Registered Voters 

4,521 4,521 

3,292 3,292 

65 65 

3 3 

7,881 7,881 64,088 

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional 

4,521 3,292 65 3. 

1 3 0 0 

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional 

Voting Mail 

2,081 1,557 29 2 

2,439 1,732 36 1 

4,520 3,289 65 2 

Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional 

Voting Mail 

Turnout 

7.05% 

5.14% 

0.10% 

0.00% 

12.30% 

Total 

7,881 / 64,088 

4 

Total 

3,669 

4,208 

7,877 

Total 

12/8/2023 5:09:17 PM 

12.30% 

46.58% 

53.42%



  

Rwo1 

Rwo2 

RW03 

RW03B 

RW03A 

RW03C 

Rw04 

RwW05 

RWOSA 

Rwo06 

RW07A 

RWO7B 

RW08 

Rwo9 

RWO9A 

RW10 

RW10A 

RW11A 

RW11B 

RW12 

RW12A 

RW13 

RW16 

RW17 

Rw19 

RwW20 

: lof 4 

Registered 
Precinct 

Voters 

County 

County 

4,799 

3,924 

463 

1,778 

591 

1,813 

1,721 

2,046 

886 

2,846 

1,459 

535 

2,444 

3,773 

2,347 

2,546 

955 

2,602 

2,946 

3,157 

3,477 

2,123 

2,833 

2,011 

2,567 

Cards Cast 

801 

565 

54 

153 

78 

113 

346 

56 

26 

275 

18 

23 

328 

697 

232 

452 

194 

253 

452 

307 

426 

257 

330 

224 

458 

Voters Cast 

801 

565 

54 

153 

78 

113 

346 

56 

26 

275 

18 

23 

328 

697 

232 

452 

194 

253 

452 

307 

426 

257 

330 

224 

458 

General Municipal Runoff Election 

% Turnout 

16.69% 

14.40% 

11.66% 

8.61% 

13.20% 

6.23% 

20.10% 

2.74% 

2.93% 

9.66% 

1.23% 

4.30% 

13.42% 

18.47% 

9.88% 

17.15% 

20.31% 

9.72% 

0.00% 

15.34% 

9.72% 

12.25% 

12.11% 

11.65% 

11.14% 

17.84% 

Statement of Votes Cast 
Fulton County, Georgia 

December 5, 2023 
Official and Complete 
CITY OF ROSWELL 

12/8/2023 4:37:58 PM



Page: 2 of 4 

Precinct 

RW21 

RW21A 

RW22A 

RW22B 

RW22C 

County - Total 

County - Total 

Registered 

Voters 

142 

3,047 

4,254 

0 

0 

64,088 

64,088 

Cards Cast 

53 

540 

170 

7,881 

7,881 

Voters Cast 

53 

540 

170 

0 

0 

7,881 

7,881 

% Turnout 

37.32% 

17.72% 

4.00% 

N/A 

N/A 

12.30% 

12.30% 

12/8/2023 4:37:58 PM



Page: 3 

City Council - Post 2 - Roswell (Vote for 1) 
NP **** — Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy 

   

12/8/2023 4:37:58 PM 

2 

S 

Precinct = ae. Precinct S = ic 

County County 

County County 

RwW01 801 4,799 RWO01 399 401 800 

Rwo2 565 3,924 Rwo2 278 287 565 

RWO03 54 463 RW03 35 19 54 

RW03B 153 1,778 RW03B 102 51 153 

RWO03A 78 591 RW03A 60 18 78 

RWO03C 113 1,813 RWO03C 76 37 113 

Rwo04 346 1,721 RW04, 125 220 345 

RWOS 56 2,046 RWO5 36 20 56 

RWO5A 26 886 RWOSA 7 9 26 

RWO06 275 2,846 RW06 137 138 275 

RWO7A 18 1,459 RWO7A 9 9 18 

RWO07B 23 535 RWO07B 13 10 23 

RW08 328 2,444 RwW08 143 185 328 

Rwo9 697 3,773 Rwo9 316 381 697 

RWO9A 232 2,347 RWO9A 93 139 232 

RW10 452 2,546 RW10 242 210 452 

RW10A 194 955 RW10A 105 89 194 

RW11A 253 2,602 RW11A 160 93 253 

RW11B 0 3 RW11B 0 0 0 

RW12 452 2,946 RW12 191 260 451 

RW12A 307 3,157 RW12A 125 182 307 

RW13 426 3,477 RW13 246 180 426 

RW16 257 2,123 RW16 115 142 257 

RW17 330 2,833 RW17 187 142. 329 

RW19 224 2,011 RW19 100 124 224 

Rw20 458 2,567 Rw20 152 306 458 

RW21 53 142 RW21 5 48 53



Precinct 

RW21A 

RW22A 

RW22B 

RW22C 

Ti
me
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County - Total 7,881 

County - Total 7,881 

Re
gi
st
er
ed
 

64,088 

64,088 

Precinct 

RW21A 

RW22A 

RW22B 

RW22C 

£ 
a 
Uv 

a 2 
3 a 

ac c 
8 a 
= < 

133 407 

69 101 

0 0 

0 0 

County - Total 3,669 4,208 

County - Total 3,669 4,208 
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7,877 

7,877


